# **940.00 85712199**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CompuCredit Intellectual Property Holdings Corp. II		01/02/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCIP Corp.
Street Address:	101 Convention Center Dr., Suite 850-15C
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85712199	UPSTAR
Registration Number:	4173977	CAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. DEALER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4176279	FORTIVA
Serial Number:	85470420	AGEA
Serial Number:	85527202	ATLANTICUS
Registration Number:	3090030	TRIBUTE
Registration Number:	3116541	CAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. DEALER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3239851	THE POSSIBILITIES ARE ENDLESS
Registration Number:	3299912	SALUTE
Registration Number:	3241769	IMAGINE
Registration Number:	3203706	PURPOSE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3280807	EMBRACE
Registration Number:	3189119	PURPOSE CASH ASSIST
Registration Number:	3205373	PURPOSE CASH ASSIST TRADEMARK

REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0572

900235804

Registration Number:	3178544	UPSTAR
Registration Number:	3647577	ASPEN
Registration Number:	3054036	CARDSAFE
Registration Number:	3049690	CARDSAFE
Registration Number:	2953742	MAJESTIC
Registration Number:	2928351	MAJESTIC
Registration Number:	3060929	IMAGINE
Serial Number:	77943881	MADISON PARK
Registration Number:	3724757	SECURE PAY
Registration Number:	3566720	WE BELIEVE IN PEOPLE, NOT JUST SCORES!
Registration Number:	3658764	PURPOSE CASH ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3651870	PURPOSE CASH ADVANCE
Registration Number:	3414376	COMPUCREDIT
Registration Number:	3351302	SALUTE
Registration Number:	3443459	QBONLINE QUALITY BRANDS
Registration Number:	2640560	EMERGE
Registration Number:	2592132	ACTION CARD
Registration Number:	2126948	ASPIRE
Registration Number:	2265272	COMPUCREDIT
Registration Number:	1869958	CARD ALERT
Registration Number:	3466168	REAL CASH. REAL CREDIT. REAL PEOPLE.
Registration Number:	3090031	TRIBUTE
Registration Number:	3077746	UNIVERSAL CASH ADVANCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

404-885-3380 Phone:

trademarks@troutmansanders.com Email:

Correspondent Name: F. Richard Rimer, Jr. Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

Signatura	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. Richard Rimer, Jr.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39952.1 XFER TO CCIP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0573** 

	/frr/
Date:	10/11/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=CCIPHC-II Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=CCIPHC-II Name Change Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0574

### STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

## **Certified Copy**

October 2, 2012

Job Number:

C20121002-2470

**Reference Number:** 

**Expedite:** 

**Through Date:** 

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20120677890-62

**Description**Amendment

Number of Pages 1 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Richard Sifuentes Certificate Number: C20121002-2470 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0575





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number 20120677890-62

Filing Date and Time

10/02/2012 2:10 PM

Entity Number

C21685-2004

# Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE SLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**RECORDED: 10/11/2012** 

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:		
CompuCredit Intellectual Property Holdings Corp. II	,	
2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if	available)	
Article 1 is hereby amended to provide that the name of the Corporation sha	l1 be:	
CCIP Corp.		
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporat a least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be requarticles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is:	the voting p ired by the p	power as may be
promotive to the control of the cont		U76
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date:	Time:	
(must not be later than 90 5. Signature: (required)	) days after the o	certificate is filed)
Signature of Officer		
"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or othe outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affi smitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	affirmative voto	otherwise required, of

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0576

Neveda Secretary of State Amend Profit-After

Revisod: 8-31-11